an IPO, to an extent of Rs. 4,05,00,000/- (06.62% of the total gross IPO proceeds) and 

subsequent change in the object of the IPO from “pursuing inorganic growth” to “to meet 

incremental working capital requirements”.  

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Rs. 57,15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Seven Crore Fifteen Lakh 

Only) of the total gross IPO proceeds of Rs. 61,20,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty-One Crore Twenty 

Lakh Only) i.e. 93.38% of the total gross IPO proceeds, as specified in the Prospectus filed 

with the Registrar of Companies, Pune, the NSE and the SEBI have been utilized. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT for the purpose of giving effect to this resolution, the Board